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2019-12-18 2024-12-18 5.00 100.00 139.36 39.36% 100.00% None 35.00% 35.00% 31.75% 10625

2020-01-29 2025-01-29 5.00 100.00 139.00 39.00% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 27.08% 10626

2020-03-11 2025-03-11 5.00 100.00 182.82 82.82% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 25.59% 10627

2020-03-25 2025-03-25 5.00 100.00 188.48 88.48% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 25.29% 10628

2020-04-08 2025-04-08 5.00 100.00 180.60 80.60% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 25.08% 10629

2020-04-22 2025-04-22 5.00 100.00 194.95 94.95% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 25.34% 10630

2020-05-06 2025-05-06 5.00 100.00 188.78 88.78% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 24.42% 10631

2020-05-20 2025-05-20 5.00 100.00 190.34 90.34% 100.00% None 25.00% 25.00% 19.42% 10632

2020-06-03 2025-06-03 5.00 100.00 167.43 67.43% 100.00% None 25.00% 25.00% 19.61% 10633

2020-06-03 2026-06-03 6.00 100.00 167.43 67.43% 100.00% None 47.00% 47.00% 33.39% 10667

2020-06-17 2025-06-17 5.00 100.00 169.83 69.83% 100.00% None 25.00% 25.00% 19.26% 10634

2020-06-17 2026-06-17 6.00 100.00 169.83 69.83% 100.00% None 45.00% 45.00% 30.65% 10668

2020-07-08 2025-07-08 5.00 100.00 175.18 75.18% 100.00% None 25.00% 25.00% 18.66% 10635

2020-07-08 2026-07-08 6.00 100.00 175.18 75.18% 100.00% None 45.00% 45.00% 30.92% 10669

2020-07-29 2025-07-29 5.00 100.00 171.12 71.12% 100.00% None 17.50% 17.50% 11.16% 10638

2020-07-29 2026-07-29 6.00 100.00 171.12 71.12% 100.00% None 35.00% 35.00% 22.10% 10670

2020-08-19 2025-08-19 5.00 100.00 164.50 64.50% 100.00% None 15.00% 15.00% 9.10% 10639

2020-08-19 2026-08-19 6.00 100.00 164.50 64.50% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 17.50% 10671

2020-09-09 2026-09-09 6.00 100.00 158.80 58.80% 100.00% None 20.00% 20.00% 9.21% 10672
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Information needed to calculate the cumulative indicative return
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Products that do not have a bid cannot be resold to the bank
* The indicative return is based on the indicative return of the portfolio (A) multiplied by the participation factor (B) while factoring in the constraints of the minimum (C) and the maximum (D), should they exist.

https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10625.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10626.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10627.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10628.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10629.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10630.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10631.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10632.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10633.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10667.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10634.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10668.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10635.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10669.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10638.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10670.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10639.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10671.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10672.pdf
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2020-09-30 2026-10-01 6.00 100.00 166.03 66.03% 100.00% None 18.00% 18.00% 7.41% 10674

2020-10-21 2026-10-21 6.00 100.00 163.73 63.73% 100.00% None 18.00% 18.00% 6.84% 10675

2020-11-12 2026-11-12 6.00 100.00 154.90 54.90% 100.00% None 18.00% 18.00% 6.94% 10676

2020-12-02 2026-12-02 6.00 100.00 144.45 44.45% 100.00% None 18.00% 18.00% 5.98% 10677

2020-12-02 2027-12-02 7.00 100.00 144.45 44.45% 100.00% None 32.00% 32.00% 9.34% 10640

2020-12-23 2026-12-23 6.00 100.00 143.82 43.82% 100.00% None 18.00% 18.00% 5.65% 10678

2020-12-23 2027-12-23 7.00 100.00 143.82 43.82% 100.00% None 32.00% 32.00% 9.40% 10641

2021-01-20 2028-01-20 7.00 100.00 140.35 40.35% 100.00% None 25.00% 25.00% 5.37% 10642

2021-02-17 2028-02-17 7.00 100.00 139.77 39.77% 100.00% None 23.00% 23.00% 4.23% 10643

2021-03-17 2028-03-17 7.00 100.00 125.22 25.22% 100.00% None 23.00% 23.00% 2.06% 10644

2021-04-14 2027-04-14 6.00 100.00 124.95 24.95% 100.00% None 18.00% 18.00% 3.72% 10646

2021-04-14 2028-04-17 7.00 100.00 124.95 24.95% 100.00% None 30.00% 24.95% 4.80% 10645

2021-05-12 2027-05-12 6.00 100.00 121.41 21.41% 100.00% None 23.00% 21.41% 5.06% 10648

2021-05-12 2028-05-12 7.00 100.00 121.41 21.41% 100.00% None 35.00% 21.41% 4.82% 10647

2021-06-09 2027-06-09 6.00 100.00 115.36 15.36% 100.00% None 24.00% 15.36% 3.49% 10650

2021-06-09 2028-06-09 7.00 100.00 115.36 15.36% 100.00% None 35.00% 15.36% 2.46% 10649

2021-07-07 2027-07-07 6.00 100.00 115.72 15.72% 100.00% None 20.00% 15.72% 1.84% 10652

2021-07-07 2028-07-07 7.00 100.00 115.72 15.72% 100.00% None 35.00% 15.72% 2.14% 10651

2021-08-04 2026-08-04 5.00 100.00 115.80 15.80% 100.00% None 15.00% 15.00% 3.70% 10654

2021-08-04 2028-08-04 7.00 100.00 115.80 15.80% 100.00% None 37.00% 15.80% 1.85% 10653

2021-09-01 2027-09-01 6.00 100.00 114.05 14.05% 100.00% None 17.50% 14.05% -0.35% 10656

2021-09-01 2028-09-01 7.00 100.00 114.05 14.05% 100.00% None 25.00% 14.05% -1.75% 10655

2021-09-29 2027-03-29 5.50 100.00 114.80 14.80% 100.00% None 16.00% 14.80% 0.91% 10658

2021-09-29 2028-10-03 7.00 100.00 114.80 14.80% 100.00% None 30.00% 14.80% -0.71% 10657

2021-10-27 2027-04-27 5.50 100.00 108.86 8.86% 100.00% None 20.00% 8.86% 0.24% 10660

2021-10-27 2028-10-27 7.00 100.00 108.86 8.86% 100.00% None 35.00% 8.86% -2.41% 10659

2021-11-24 2027-05-25 5.50 100.00 107.32 7.32% 100.00% None 20.00% 7.32% -0.30% 10662

2021-11-24 2028-11-24 7.00 100.00 107.32 7.32% 100.00% None 40.00% 7.32% -2.06% 10661

2021-12-22 2026-12-22 5.00 100.00 108.80 8.80% 100.00% None 21.00% 8.80% 2.19% 10664

2021-12-22 2028-12-22 7.00 100.00 108.80 8.80% 100.00% None 53.00% 8.80% -1.16% 10663

2022-01-19 2027-01-19 5.00 100.00 101.56 1.56% 100.00% None 21.00% 1.56% -1.68% 10666

2022-01-19 2029-01-19 7.00 100.00 101.56 1.56% 100.00% None 53.00% 1.56% -5.19% 10665

2022-02-16 2027-02-16 5.00 100.00 99.92 -0.08% 100.00% None 21.00% 0.00% -2.40% 10902

2022-02-16 2029-02-16 7.00 100.00 99.92 -0.08% 100.00% None 53.00% 0.00% -5.58% 10901

2022-03-16 2027-03-16 5.00 100.00 101.99 1.99% 100.00% None 28.00% 1.99% -1.15% 10904

2022-03-16 2029-03-16 7.00 100.00 101.99 1.99% 100.00% None 63.00% 1.99% -4.75% 10903
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https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10674.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10675.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10676.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10677.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10640.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10678.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10641.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10642.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10643.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10644.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10646.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10645.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10648.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10647.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10650.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10649.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10652.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10651.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10654.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10653.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10656.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10655.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10658.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10657.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10660.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10659.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10662.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10661.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10664.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10663.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10666.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10665.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10902.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10901.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10904.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10903.pdf
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2022-04-13 2027-04-13 5.00 100.00 109.30 9.30% 100.00% None 30.00% 9.30% 2.89% 10905

2022-04-13 2029-04-13 7.00 100.00 109.30 9.30% 100.00% None 70.00% 9.30% -1.03% 10906

2022-05-11 2027-05-11 5.00 100.00 115.80 15.80% 100.00% None 38.50% 15.80% 6.88% 10907

2022-05-11 2029-05-11 7.00 100.00 115.80 15.80% 112.50% None Unlimited 17.77% 5.16% 10908

2022-06-08 2027-06-08 5.00 100.00 110.74 10.74% 112.50% None 38.50% 12.08% 6.02% 10909

2022-06-08 2029-06-08 7.00 100.00 110.74 10.74% 145.00% None Unlimited 15.58% 5.84% 10910

2022-07-13 2027-07-13 5.00 100.00 123.45 23.45% 112.50% None Unlimited 26.38% 15.67% 10911

2022-07-13 2029-07-13 7.00 100.00 123.45 23.45% 152.50% None Unlimited 35.76% 18.49% 10912

2022-08-10 2027-08-10 5.00 100.00 117.74 17.74% 135.00% None Unlimited 23.94% 15.00% 10914

2022-08-10 2029-08-10 7.00 100.00 117.74 17.74% 170.00% None Unlimited 30.15% 15.55% 10913

2022-09-07 2027-09-07 5.00 100.00 123.60 23.60% 135.00% None Unlimited 31.87% 20.46% 10916

2022-09-07 2029-09-07 7.00 100.00 123.60 23.60% 180.00% None Unlimited 42.49% 23.41% 10915

2022-10-05 2027-10-05 5.00 100.00 122.71 22.71% 100.00% None 50.00% 22.71% 12.76% 10918

2022-10-05 2029-10-05 7.00 100.00 122.71 22.71% 177.50% None Unlimited 40.32% 22.17% 10917

2022-11-02 2027-11-02 5.00 100.00 122.78 22.78% 100.00% 8.00% 50.00% 22.78% 11.86% 10920

2022-11-30 2024-12-02 2.00 100.00 114.66 14.66% 100.00% None 19.00% 14.66% 13.42% 10921

2022-11-30 2027-11-30 5.00 100.00 116.65 16.65% 100.00% 10.00% 50.00% 16.65% 8.93% 10922

2022-12-21 2024-12-23 2.00 100.00 122.26 22.26% 100.00% None 17.50% 17.50% 15.21% 10923

2022-12-21 2027-12-21 5.00 100.00 124.45 24.45% 100.00% 13.00% 50.00% 24.45% 13.31% 10924

2023-01-25 2025-01-27 2.00 100.00 117.06 17.06% 100.00% None 17.50% 17.06% 14.68% 10925

2023-01-25 2028-01-25 5.00 100.00 118.24 18.24% 100.00% 12.00% 50.00% 18.24% 9.60% 10926

2023-02-22 2025-02-24 2.00 100.00 116.18 16.18% 100.00% None 24.00% 16.18% 13.53% 10927

2023-02-22 2028-02-22 5.00 100.00 116.18 16.18% 100.00% None 50.00% 16.18% 9.22% 10928

2023-03-22 2025-03-24 2.00 100.00 125.77 25.77% 100.00% None 20.00% 20.00% 15.96% 10929

2023-03-22 2028-03-22 5.00 100.00 125.77 25.77% 100.00% 12.00% 50.00% 25.77% 12.68% 10930

2023-04-19 2025-04-21 2.00 100.00 120.67 20.67% 100.00% None 22.50% 20.67% 15.93% 10931

2023-04-19 2028-04-19 5.00 100.00 120.67 20.67% 100.00% 13.00% 50.00% 20.67% 10.14% 10932

2023-05-17 2025-05-20 2.00 100.00 123.20 23.20% 100.00% None 19.00% 19.00% 13.75% 10933

2023-05-17 2028-05-17 5.00 100.00 123.20 23.20% 100.00% 11.00% 50.00% 23.20% 10.27% 10934

2023-06-14 2025-06-16 2.00 100.00 124.93 24.93% 100.00% None 20.00% 20.00% 14.18% 10935

2023-06-14 2028-06-14 5.00 100.00 124.93 24.93% 100.00% 12.00% 50.00% 24.93% 11.13% 10936

2023-07-12 2025-07-14 2.00 100.00 125.27 25.27% 100.00% None 25.00% 25.00% 17.15% 10937

2023-07-12 2028-07-12 5.00 100.00 125.27 25.27% 100.00% 14.00% 50.00% 25.27% 11.56% 10938

2023-08-09 2025-08-11 2.00 100.00 124.25 24.25% 100.00% None 30.00% 24.25% 18.52% 10939

2023-08-09 2028-08-09 5.00 100.00 124.25 24.25% 100.00% 15.00% 50.00% 24.25% 11.18% 10940

2023-09-06 2025-09-08 2.00 100.00 129.81 29.81% 100.00% None 30.00% 29.81% 20.06% 10941

2023-09-06 2028-09-06 5.00 100.00 129.81 29.81% 100.00% 15.00% 50.00% 29.81% 13.14% 10942

2023-10-04 2025-10-06 2.00 100.00 137.18 37.18% 100.00% None 40.00% 37.18% 27.46% 10943

2023-10-04 2028-10-04 5.00 100.00 137.18 37.18% 100.00% 18.00% 50.00% 37.18% 14.91% 10944

2023-11-01 2025-11-03 2.00 100.00 141.57 41.57% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 21.56% 10945

2023-11-01 2028-11-01 5.00 100.00 141.57 41.57% 100.00% 18.00% 50.00% 41.57% 15.76% 10946

2023-11-29 2025-12-01 2.00 100.00 133.35 33.35% 100.00% None 30.00% 30.00% 19.52% 10947

2023-11-29 2028-11-29 5.00 100.00 133.35 33.35% 100.00% 18.00% 50.00% 33.35% 13.68% 10948

2023-12-20 2025-12-22 2.00 100.00 120.55 20.55% 100.00% None 25.00% 20.55% 12.63% 10949

2023-12-20 2028-12-20 5.00 100.00 120.55 20.55% 100.00% 17.00% 50.00% 20.55% 9.17% 10950

2024-01-24 2026-01-26 2.00 100.00 120.61 20.61% 100.00% None 22.50% 20.61% 10.96% 10951

2024-01-24 2029-01-24 5.00 100.00 120.61 20.61% 100.00% 15.00% 50.00% 20.61% 7.33% 10952

2024-02-21 2026-02-23 2.00 100.00 119.95 19.95% 100.00% None 17.50% 17.50% 7.63% 10953

2024-02-21 2029-02-21 5.00 100.00 119.95 19.95% 100.00% 13.00% 50.00% 19.95% 6.29% 10954

2024-03-20 2026-03-20 2.00 100.00 114.25 14.25% 100.00% None 17.50% 14.25% 6.60% 10955

2024-03-20 2029-03-20 5.00 100.00 114.25 14.25% 100.00% 13.00% 50.00% 14.25% 5.13% 10956

2024-04-17 2026-04-17 2.00 100.00 118.23 18.23% 100.00% None 17.00% 17.00% 6.62% 10957

2024-04-17 2029-04-17 5.00 100.00 118.23 18.23% 100.00% 11.00% 50.00% 18.23% 5.49% 10958

2024-05-15 2026-05-15 2.00 100.00 114.10 14.10% 100.00% None 16.00% 14.10% 5.19% 10959

2024-05-15 2029-05-15 5.00 100.00 114.10 14.10% 100.00% 10.00% 50.00% 14.10% 4.49% 10960
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https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10905.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10906.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10907.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10908.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10909.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10910.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10911.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10912.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10914.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10913.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10916.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10915.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10918.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10917.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10920.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10921.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10922.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10923.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10924.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10925.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10926.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10927.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10928.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10929.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10930.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10931.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10932.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10933.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10934.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10935.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10936.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10937.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10938.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10939.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10940.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10941.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10942.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10943.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10944.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10945.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10946.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10947.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10948.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10949.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10950.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10951.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10952.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10953.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10954.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10955.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10956.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10957.pdf
https://www.bnc.ca/content/dam/bnc/particuliers/pdf/investissement/optimarket/10958.pdf
